Contractor shall promptly commence Work after receipt of notice to 
proceed from Union with a goal toward achieving final completion of the Work by July 15, 
2025, but in no event later than July 30, 2025, without written amendment between the parties. 

5. PAYMENT FOR WORK.  Union shall pay Contractor Sixty-Seven Thousand, 
Eight Hundred Ninety-Six and 59/100 Dollars ($67,896.59) for Work, as set forth in the Bid 
Form, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.  Payment for work 
satisfactorily completed shall be made within thirty (30) days of receipt of invoice by Union’s 
finance office.  Contractor shall submit documentation supporting its entitlement to payment as